Waiver of Liability

The following Waiver of liability will be given to the delegates before the event and must be signed (by a parent/guardian if the participant is less than 18) and submitted to the ACSEC Team, only then will they be allowed to partake in any activities:

By signing below I agree to the following terms:

• I hereby release Aitchison College and its affiliates from all liability relating to injuries or medical issues that may occur during any activity relating to the Aitchison College Science and Engineering Concept (ACSEC), in the premises of Aitchison College or otherwise. By signing this agreement, I agree to hold Aitchison College and its affiliates entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence.

• I also acknowledge the risks involved in the event. These include but are not limited to physical injury to a person, or damage to property. I agree that I am participating voluntarily and that all risks have been made clear to me. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity.

• I hereby release Aitchison College and its affiliates from any liability related to COVID-19 while using their services and premises. I agree to follow all safety guidelines provided in writing or verbally. Failure to comply may result in removal from the event and premises.

• I agree to follow all rules and regulations included in the "Code of Conduct" and "Dress Code" provided to me and I understand the breach of any of the provided rules may result in the penalisation of myself and/or my team.

• I also agree to carry my delegate card and will be liable if it is lost. I understand and agree that as a delegate, I am expected to remain within the premises of my allotted room during the duration of the event/activity. I acknowledge that any deviation from this requirement may result in increased risk of elimination from the event, and I assume full responsibility for my actions and any consequences that may arise as a result of non-compliance.

• I understand and agree that I shall not engage in any defamatory actions or statements that could harm the reputation of the event, its organizers, or participants. Any such actions may result in my removal from the event.

Participant Name:
CNIC:
Signature:
Date:
(If under 18): Parent/Guardian:
Name:
CNIC:
Signature:
Date: